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1 Digital Usage & Online Behaviours

Digital Usage

° Most device access has remained relatively stable overall in terms of penetration. After a number of year on consistent penetration, the
Smartphone penetration is up 2% to 96% and a there has been a significantincrease in Wearables increasing from 50% to 67%, along with
Smart TVs increasing from 66% to 71% in the past 12 months.

Apple and Samsung are now the joint most popular brand at 38% each, with Apple been the most popular with the 18-34 year old group.
The majority of adults (67%) wish they spent less time on devices, up significantly from 51% in the prior year's survey, with the 18-44 year
olds being more likely than other age groups to say so.

. Three quarter of respondents use their smartphone as soon as they wake up (up from 59% in the previous year). This is highest among 18-34
year olds (71%) and among women (60% of them say so compared to 43% of men).

® 65% of phone owners look attheir phone within 15 minutes or less after waking up (2022: 57%) and 36% (2022: 36%) state that they look at
their phone atleast 50 times a day.

Smartphone

° The smartphone is the preferred device for banking, online search, browsing, playing games and shopping, while TV is preferred for long-
form content, such as movies.
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Digital Usage & Online Behaviours

1.{ ]  Thereport

......

The Smartphone - the goldilocks device

Having remained stagnant forthe last two years, smartphone access hasincreased to 96%, up 2 percentage pointsonlastyear, the smartphone s truly the device
we cannotlive without. Access to the smartphonefaroutreaches accessto the “old reliables” such as the laptop at 82% and tabletat 61%. It also has consistently
high penetration across all ages, unlike other devices which vary widely. In the current year, the smartphone is now the preferred device for banking, onlinesearch,
l browsing, playing games and shopping, while TV remains the preferred forlong-form content, such as movies.

How we use our smartphone has been evolving overthe last number of years, as technology advances and the digitalization of o ur daily lives continues. The sheer
fact that 96% of people have one means that ourdependence hasincreased beyond the traditional calls, messaging and emails; we now use it to pay for goods and
servicesin-store through digital wallets, hold tickets or boarding passes while travelling, accessing online accounts through multi-factor authentication and as digital
keysto access offices, cars and houses. Currently the EUare looking atrolling out digital driver's licenses.

Based on Deloitte’s TMT Predictions, in 2024, the smartphone is expected to further consolidate its status as the most succes sful consumer device, asit’s used
increasingly to prove identity, utilising built-in fast and secure biometricauthentication capabilities. Overthe comingyears, the volume of transactions authenticated
by smartphone may grow to hundreds of trillions of usages peryear, with smartphones usurping physical keys and passwords ali ke. When asked forthe first time this
yeara third of respondents would like to see their smartphones to maintain passportand driver license details instead of th e physical documents.
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Digital Usage & Online Behaviours

The report

......

Is our usage concerning?

We continue to use oursmartphonesalot, with 98% usingitevery day, up 5 percentage points on 2022, with 99% of women doingso compared to 97% of men. 74%
_ of respondents agree that they use theirsmartphone as soon as they wake up, up from 59% on prior yearand 65% doing so within the first 15 minutes of waking up
' (57% in 2022) and a third usingitduring mealtime. Similarly, half of respondents tend to stay awake laterthan planned becausethey are using devices into the night,
risingto 69% (2022: 62%) and 68% (2022: 64%) of those between 18-24 years old and 25-34 years old, respectively.

36% of respondents check theirphone at least 50 times a day, with 16% checkingitatleast 100 timesaday. The smartphoneiswellandtrulyingrainedinourdaily
lives but potentially impact on oursocial interactions and sleep.

Two-thirds of respondents (67%) however wish they spentless time on devices, rising to 74% forwomen compared to 54% formenand the 18 to 34 years continue
to expressthe most concern.
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Devices: Access to devices is stable across key metrics. Wearables continue to grow.

Q. Which, if any, of the following devices do you own or have ready access to?
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Weightedbase: Allrespondents aged 18-75 in, 2016 (1,002), 2017 (1,036), 2018 (1,000), 2019 (1,000), 2020 (1,000), 2021 (1,000), 2022 (1,001), 2023 (1,000)

Source: Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, 2016-2023
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Smart Entertainment: Overall, access to connected devices is stable year-on-year with Smart TV and
video streaming devices growing.

/\Q’f 5. Digital

Q. Which, if any, of the following connected devices do you own or have ready access to? % . Consumer

ﬁ$ Trends

e
Video streaming device that YOU COMNECt 10 the TV e ————— 43%

41%
S 40(%, ¢

o 32%
Voice-assisted speakers o —— 35%
Wireless speakers / wireless soundbar that does not have a voice assistant 28% 31%

Set-top box or PVR thatis Internet-connected —232%%
External security camera or video doorbell connected to the internet —16% 20%
Smart home appliance that can connect to the Internet/ be controlled using an... _13% 16%
ighti 12%
STt |G hting Sy St O —— 53,

Indoor security cameras excluding pet cameras _101%:%

11%

St e M O A — 11/

12%
Connected car system 119%”°

Smart burglar alarm connected to theinternet e —— 1(}0}3%
Hub which links connected devices within the home e —_— 10%
Smart smoke detector that will alert you via an app and can also alert the fire... _7%% 2022 m 2023
Robot vacuum _6%)%
Smart lock that can lock and unlock a door via a smartphone or wireless card / fob 3(2%
Smart technology for pets, such as cameras, feeders, or trackers _3%7%
Connected exercise equipment JOO 4%

12%
None of these  — 9% 0

Weightedbase: Allrespondents aged 18-75in2022(1,001), 2023 (1,000)

Source; Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, August2022, September 2023
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Smartphone Market Share: Samsung and Apple continue to lead the market.

Al vgn
@; Trends

Q. Thinking about your main phone, what is the brand of your current handset?

SMARTPHONE MARKET SHARE (2018 — 2023)

45%
5 41%
40%
40% 37% — 38%
35% 33% 31(/7 38%
Q
o
30% . 29%
31% 27% =O==Apple
25% e=Om Samsung
24% «=O==Nokia/Microsoft
0,
20% 21% a=Omm SONY
[ O __J
15% HTC
—&— Other
10%
5% 1% 4% 4%
5% 3%
4% 6 3% o %
3% 2% :N)'QE*_ %
(o]
0% : 0% %
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Weightedbase: All smartphone owners aged 18-75,2018(931),2019(909),2020(905),2021 (941),2022(938),2023 (957)

Source; Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, Jun 2018, Jun-Jul 2019, Jun-Jul 2020, Jul-Aug 2021, Aug 2022, Sep 2023
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Device use: Three quarters (74%) of adults use their phone as soon as they wake up. 67% state they
tend to spend too much time on their mobile phone.

g 9,
"\@’» Digital
.+, Consumer
Trends

Q. Thinking about the following statements, which of the following devices does it apply to, if any?

80%

74%
70% 67%

60%
52%

50%
42%
40% 38%

30%

24%

18%
20% 13% 14% 15%

9%
5 7% 7% 7%
10% ° ° 1% 4% 6% 25 4% "

0%
| tend to spend too much time on this | tend to stay awake later than planned | tend to use this device as soon as | wakel tend to use this device during mealtimes
device because | use this device up

M Mobile Phone Tablet Laptop M Desktop Computer M Television M Gaming Console M None of these

Weightedbase: Allrespondents aged 18-75,2023, (1,000)

Source; Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, September 2023
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Device use: 65% of phone owners look at their phone within 15 minutes or less after waking up.

g o
Oﬁg Trends

Q. Typically, how long is the interval between waking up and looking at your phone for the first time?

Within 1 hour
Within 30 minutes
Within 15 minutes

Within 1 hour
Within 30 minutes
Within 15 minutes

Within 5 minutes Within 5 minutes

\‘ 93%

Weightedbase: Allrespondents aged 18-75,2023, (1,000), 2022 (1,000)

Source; Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, September 2023
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Preferred Devices for Various Activities: Mobile is the preferred device for banking, online search,
browsing, playing games and shopping, while TV is preferred for long-form content, such as movies.

Q. Which, if any, is your preferred device for each of the following activities?

“’P\EIO 2igital
Uﬁ Trends

Ireland (2022-23) Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile (was
Laptop)

Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile (was
Laptop)

Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile (was
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Mobile Mobile Mobile Mobile

Mobile (was Gamin
Gaming & Mobile Mobile Mobile
console
TV
TV
V

Mobile (was

Browse shopping websites Mobile Laptop)

Mobile (was

Make online purchases Mobile
Laptop)

Online search Mobile Mobile

Check bank balances Mobile

Play games Mobile

Stream films and/or TV series

Watch TV programs via catch-up services

console)
T

v
v
v

Watch live TV

—
<
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weDigil Lonsumen Trends 2023 s beeland 75 in 2022 (471), 2023 (497

Source: Deloitte Digital Consumer Trends, Ireland, September, 2023



In-Person Mobile Payments: Almost two in five (38%) adults regularly use their smartphone or
smartwatch to make in-person payments.

Q. When the option is available, how often do you use a smartphone or to pay for things in person, for example in ashop or
restaurant?

Digital

Consumer
é Trends

,\'@]%

47%

38%

13%

1%

Always/ Nearly Always/ Often Sometimes/ Occasionally Not Often / Hardly ever / Never Don't Know

Weighted base: Allrespondents aged who have access to a smartphone or smartwatch in 2023 (965)

Source; Deloitte Digital Consumer Trends, Ireland, September 2023
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Digital Identity: Adults in Ireland are not clamouring for digital identity solutions; 34% would like
smartphone passport integration and 33% to be able to give the details of their driving licence.

Q. Which, if any, of the following would you like to be able to use your smartphone for instead of using other items, such as physical
keys, ID cards or documents?

L

To give the details of my passport _ 34%
To give the details of my driving licence _ 33%
To unlock my house _ 18%
To unlock my car _ 17%
To get access to my office _ 11%
Any (NET) [ 0%

None of these 46%

Don't know - 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Weighted base: Allrespondents aged 18-75 who have a smartphonein 2023 (957)

Source; Deloitte Digital Consumer Trends, Ireland, September 2023
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Highlights

1 Entertainment

Entertainment

Access to Smart TV’s has increased from 66% to 71% of respondents.

Access to video streaming services subscription is stable at 75%. Netflix is still the leader, with nearly 2 in 3 (64%) having access toit.
Disney+ continues to grow and is up by +9pp at 33%, compared to 2021.

24% cancelled a video streaming service in the P12M, with the main reason being that it wasn’t being used enough (33%), it was too
expensive (24%) or they needed to spend less on subscriptions to account for rising costs (23%).

Digital Consumer Trends 2023 - Ireland
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Entertainment

The report

f Stalled growth

With TV the preferred device for watching long-form content, such as movies combined with the increase to access to Smart TV’s (71%), itis not surprising that

! access to subscription services remains strong, with 74% of respondents having access to at least one paid digital subscription service, having seen growth overthe

i last number of years thisis marginally down on prioryearat 75%. On the positiveside, the average respondent had accessto 2.3 subscriptions services, up from 2.2
on 2022. The rate at which new subscribers are signing up is consistent with the prioryearat 21% (2022: 20%) of respondents addinganew subscriptioninthe
previous 12 months, but significantly down from 25% in 2021.

The marketis dominated by asmall number of providers with Netflix remaining the most popular with 62% of respondents having a Netflixsubscription, although
thisis marginally down on 2022 64% (2021: 65%). Disney+continuesto grow yearonyear from 24% in 2021 to 33% in 2022 to 36% in 2023.

Conversely, cancellation ratesin the previous 12 months continue toincrease from 20% in 2022 to 24% in 2023. The primary re ason for the churn remains the lack
of usage at 33%, up 2 percentage pointson 2022. Unsurprisingly cost was the second reason for cancelling subscriptions.

However, the re-subscription rate hasincreased to 16% from 12% in 2022. Overall, however 41% of users did not change theirsubscriptionsinthe currentyear,
whichis consistent with the prioryears.

Digital Consumer Trends 2023 - Ireland
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Entertainment

The report

Focus on profitable growth
Based on Deloitte’s TMT Predictions, in 2024, streamers are expected to charge more for premium content, fight churn with lon ger subscriptions, and satisfy bargain
hunters with more pricingtiers.

More than a decade into the streamingvideo revolution, mediaand entertainment (M&E) companies seemto be realising how hard itis to recoup the historic profits
of the pay TV business model. In 2024, Deloitte predicts that the combined number of subscription video on demand tiers offered by the top US providers will more
than double between 2022 and 2024: from an average of four optionsto eight. From cheap ad-supported offerings and gated content to premium tiers with instant
access, streamers are expected to shift from growth at all costs to makingiteasierforall theirsubscribers to getenough valueforthe price. Viewers may find it
harderto wade through the options, buttiering could help them get more of what they want, and less of what they don’t. 31% of respondents would still preferto
pay a full price subscriptions with no ads.

Overthelast 12 monthsthere has also been much coverage around Netflix's restrictions on account sharing. Based on the resp onses to our survey only 37% (2022:
35%) of users share theiraccount with other households. The incidence of sharingis most widespread amongthe youngest age group. Amongthe 18-24 yearold
respondents nearly 60% share theiraccount. It is loweramongst the 25-34 years olds at 45%.

However, when asked about any crackdown in account sharing just above athird (36%) would consider paying extrato keep sharingavideo subscription account,
while 7in 10 would not consider taking out a second account at full price.

Digital Consumer Trends 2023 - Ireland 18



SVOD Share: Access to SVOD services has remained stable with little fluctuation among subscription
service providers.

Q. Which, if any, of the following paid digital subscription services do you have access to?

“’P\EIO 2igital
Uﬁ Trends

74% 75% 74%
63% oot
59% veeee®’
PP X R ® 0,
55.%00000...0"""... 656 64% 62%
(o)
53% 54% °0%
36%
33%
30%
6%
o 10% 10% 10%
3% > o
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
eeeee Any SVOD Netflix e Prime Video e Disney+ Now TV

Weightedbase: All respondents aged 18-75 in 2018 (1,000), 2019 (1,000), 2020 (1,000), 2021 (1,000), 2022 (1,001), 2023 (1,000)
Soupyigiflebiss flet FRAHE2078 Nd pelfidd, Jun 2018, Jun-Jul 2019, Jun-Jul 2020, Jul-Aug 2021, Aug 2022, Sep 2023 19

Question text: Added word ‘paid’in 2023, not present in previous years.



SVOD Churn: Although 41% have not changed their video subscription services, 37% have subscribed to
a service and 22% have cancelled a service.

Q. In the last 12 months, have you or someone else in your household subscribed to any paid subscriptions for a video streaming "\d—o %, Digital
service (e.g. Netflix, Disney+), or cancelled any existing ones? '5 9 Consmer

Subscribed to a 20% 2%
new video streaming service FESEEEe 21% 37%
Re-subscribed to a video service 11?20/ subscribed
. 0
previously cancelled L e 16% toa service

Neither subscribed nor cancelled 42;13%

avideo service in the last 12 months 41% ° 2021
2022
Cancelled a video service; 9% 11% =m 2023

intend to re-subscribe in the future e 13w 24(y

(0]

Cance.lled a video service.e; 7% 9% cancelled a

do not intend to re-subscribe T 1% service
12%
Can't remember 14%
11%

Weightedbase: Allrespondents aged 18-75in2021(1,000), 2022 (1,001), 2023 (1,000)

Source; Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland,. Jul-Aug 2021, Aug 2022, Sep 2023
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Reason for Churn: Not using it enough and subscriptions being too expensive are the two main reasons
for cancelling a video streaming subscription in the past 12 months.

S

DNt USE 1t ©N1OU S s 33
SubSCription Was t00 EXPENSIVE O 24%
RiSiNg COStS TN Ot T AreaS s /39
Spent too much money on all SUbSCrIPtiONS e 23%

Nothing I wanted to Watth s 17

Q. You have cancelled a paid subscription for a video streaming service in the last 12 months, why?

Free trial / Discount ended 16%

Watched all the content | wanted t0 see 15
Too many subscriptions to manage  ————— w135 2022

Only needed it temporarily s ———————— 11% 15% = 2073
Content disappeared from the service e —————— o 9%

Too many adverts  p——
Content inappropriate for children . 5o, 4%
Difficult to use " 9 5%

Other reason s 38

Don't know g 3}

Weightedbase: All respondents aged 18-75 who have cancelled a video streaming subscriptionserviceinthe last 12 monthsin 2022 (245), 2023 (338)

Source; Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, September 2023
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SVOD No. of Homes: While the majority of adults (61%) do not share their access to their video
subscriptions outside their household, 37% share accounts between two or more households.

Q. You mentioned that you have access to a video subscription account. Including your own, approximately how many households é@r %, Digital
share each of the following accounts*? % o ner

37%

of video streaming accounts are shared
between households

(average, across three major streaming platforms)

20%
10%
6%
. Bl > >
| ] [ ]
One Two Three Four Five or more Don't know

Weightedbase: All respondents aged 18-75 who have access to paidvideo subscription service in 2023 (Netflix: 623/ Amazon Prime Video: 301/ Disney+: 360)
Source: Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, September 2023

A RigiBkGansumer frends2Q23ideeland, average 22



Response to Sharing Crackdown: Just above a third (36%) would consider paying extra to keep sharing
a video subscription account, while 7 in 10 would not consider taking out a second account at full price.

Q. If sharing video subscription service accounts with people outside your household was banned would you or would you not consider % Digital
any of the following to be able to continue sharing with them? 0‘$ Consumer

Paying extra (less than the full price of a second account) 11% 25% 19% 33%

Paying the same amount, but having ads 11% 23% 21%

W Definitely would not consider Don’t know

Definitely would consider Probably would consider Probably would not consider

Weightedbase: Allrespondents aged 18-75 who have access to any paidvideo subscriptionservice in 2023 (740)
23

Source; Deloitte Digital ConsumerTrends, Ireland, September 2023
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Watching a new season of a favourite show is the main reason for resubscribing to a video streaming service for 32%.
More than 1 in5 have resubscribed in order to watch contentthat has moved to the service or because they got a free
or discounted rate.
REASONS FOR RESUBSCRIBING TO A STREAMING VIDEO SERVICE
A new season of my favorite show was released I EEEEIIIIIIIIIIRS 32%
Content | wanted to watch moved to this service [ 25%
| got a free or discounted rate | 23%
| routinely cancel and resubscribe to services to manage costs [N 17%
It became available as part of abundle [N 13%
Live sports events were due to commence on this service |G 3%
An ad-supported subscription became available [N 13%
The service offered new features and capabilities | wanted |GGG 1%
It came with a device | bought [INENEGGNN 0%
None of the above [N 3%
Don't know [N 3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Q. Which of the following are reasons you decided to resubscribe to a streaming video service?

Weighted base: All respondents whoresubscribed to avideo streaming service in the last 12 months (117)

Source: Deloitte Digital Consumer Trends, Ireland, Aug 2022
Digital Consumer Trends 2023 - Ireland
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Deloitte.
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pleased to discuss terms and conditions with you priorto ourappointment and no reliance maybe placed forany purposes whatsoeveronthe contents ofthis document.

Deloitte Ireland LLPis a limited liability partnership registeredin Northern Ireland with registered number NC001499 and its registered office at 27-45 Great VictoriaStreet, Lincoln Building, Belfast, BT2
7SL, Northern Ireland.
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